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Tariff Notice No. 1975/35—Application for Variation of Approval

Nortice is hereby given that an application has been made for variation of a current approval of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Rates of Duty Effective
Appn. Tariff Goods Part |List
No. Item Other II ([No.
Normal B.P. Prof. Ref, From | To

CURRENT APPROVAL:
85.19.059 Switches, micro, when declared by a Free Free Free 10.8 | 69 | 1/7/74 | 30/9/78
manufacturer for use by him only in
making and repairing electrical
appliances

REQUESTED APPROVAL:
23444 | 85.19.059 Switches, micro

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 24 April 1975, Sub-
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of April 1975.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1975/36—Applications for Withdrawal of Approvals

Nortice is hereby given that applications have been made for withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the
future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

-Rates of Duty Effective
Appn Tariff Goods Part | List
No. Item Other II | No.
Normal B.P. Pref. Ref. From To
23649 | 39.07.369 | Bobbins, reels, cones, cops, tubes and Free Free Free 10.1} 66 | 1/7/74 | 30/9/78
similar supports, peculiar to use in
holding yarn during storage or pro-
cessing
21788 | 40.09.001 | Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or hoses, as Free Free
may be approved:
Approved:
Braided or reinforced hose with 52 11/7/74 | 30/6/76

internal diameter of 10 mm and
working pressure of 3.45 MPa
23649 | 44.26.019 | Bobbins, reels, cones, cops and similar Free Free Free 10.8 | 66 | 1/1/75 | 30/9/78
supports peculiar to use in holding yarn
during storage or processing

23649 | 48.20.019 | Bobbins, reels, cones, cops and similar Free Free Free 10.2 | 67 | 1/7/74 | 30/9/75
supports, peculiar to use in holding yarn
during storage or processing ]
23649 | 73.40.489 | Bobbins, reels, cones and similar supports, Free Free Free 10.1 | 66 | 1/7/74 | 30/9/78
peculiar for holding yarn during storage
or processing in woollen or hosiery mills
23649 | 76.16.079 | Bobbins, reels or cones, peculiar to use in Free Free Free 10.1 | 66 | 1/7/74 | 30/9/78
holding yarn during storage

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 24 April 1975. Sub-
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand ; and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.0.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing
charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of April 1975.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



